the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED 

‘the Secured Creditor’, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of 

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 

23/12/2025 for recovery of  Rs. 42,38,070/- (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Seventy 

Only) as on 23/12/2025 along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f. 15/11/2025 due to the 

‘Secured Creditor’ from  1. SANDEEP BHAGWAN DANDI (Borrower) 2. BHAGWAN DOMBAJI DANDI 

(Co-Borrower) having Loan Account Number H402HLD1018122. The reserve price is fixed at Rs. 

41,00,000/- (Rupees Forty One Lakhs Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 4,10,000/- 

(Rupees Four  Lakhs Ten Thousand Only) 

Description of the immovable property: 
ALL THAT PIECES AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEING FLAT NO 202, 2nd FLOOR, ANURADHA 

CHSL, IN SIMA SAGAR CHSL , S.NO.13,HISSA NO 2A/5/1/2, 2A/5/1A/2, PLOT NO 16, SUKHSAGAR, NAGAR, 

PUNE-411037-411037